Egypt — Itinerary Changes
March 18, 2011

Royal Caribbean International, Celebrity Cruises and Azamara Club Cruises have been
closely monitoring the situation in Egypt. The safety and security of our guests and crew
members is always foremost in our minds. Due to the uncertainty in Egypt, and in an
abundance of caution, we have decided to cancel additional port calls to Egypt for Royal
Caribbean International through November.

AZAMARA CLUB CRUISES

Azamara Quest, which sailing begins in Dubai, United Arab Emirates on Sunday, April
24, 2011 will no longer call on Alexandria, Egypt on Wednesday, May 4. Instead, the
ship will now spend Wednesday, May 4 at sea and call on Santorini, Greece on
Thursday, May 5 from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Azamara Quest, which departs Athens (Piraeus), Greece on Friday, May 6 will no
longer stay in Alexandria, Egypt overnight from Thursday, May 12 to Friday, May 13.
Instead, the ship will now overnight in Rhodes, Greece from Tuesday, May 10 at 1:00
p.m. until midnight on Wednesday, May 11, spend Thursday, May 12 at sea, and call on
Paphos, Cyprus on Friday, May 13 from 7:00 a.m. to midnight.

Azamara Quest, which departs Haifa, Israel on Monday, May 16 will no longer stay in
Alexandria, Egypt overnight from Thursday, May 19 to Friday, May 20. Instead, the ship
will now spend call on Paphos, Cyprus on Thursday, May 19 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00
p.m., overnight in Rhodes, Greece from 1:00 p.m. on Friday, May 20 until 5:00 p.m. on
Saturday, May 21.

CELEBRITY CRUISES

Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Wednesday, August
10, will sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Wednesday Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy 5:00 p.m.
Thursday At sea

Friday Santorini, Greece 2:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m.
Saturday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Sunday At sea

Monday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 8:00 a.m.

Tuesday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 10:00 p.m.
Wednesday Haifa, Israel 6:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.
Thursday At sea

Friday Athens (Piraeus), Greece 9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Saturday At sea

Sunday Naples/Capri, Italy 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Monday At sea

Tuesday Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy 4:30 a.m.



Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Monday, August 22,
will no longer call on Alexandria on Saturday, August 27. Instead, the ship will now call
on Haifa, Israel on Saturday, August 27 and stay overnight until 10:00 p.m. on Sunday,
August 28.

Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Saturday,
September 3, will no longer call on Alexandria on Tuesday, September 6. Instead, the
ship will now call on Haifa, Israel on Tuesday, September 6 and stay overnight until
10:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 7.

Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Thursday,
September 15, will no longer call on Alexandria on Sunday, September 18. Instead, the
ship will now arrive in Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel two days earlier, on Sunday,
September 18 and stay until 10:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 20.

Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Tuesday, September
27, will no longer call on Alexandria on Monday, October 3. Instead, the ship will now
call to Limassol, Cyprus, on Monday, October 3 from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Haifa,
Israel, on Tuesday, October 4 from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Celebrity Silhouette, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Monday, October
10, will no longer call on Alexandria on Friday, October 14. Instead, the ship will now
call on Haifa, Israel on Friday, October 10 and stay overnight until 10:00 p.m. on
Saturday, October 11. The ship will also stay overnight in Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel
from 7:00 a.m. on Sunday, October 12 until 10:00 p.m. on Monday, October 13.

Celebrity Constellation, whose sailing begins on Tuesday, October 25 in Istanbul,
Turkey will sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Tuesday Istanbul, Turkey

Wednesday Istanbul, Turkey 2:00 p.m.
Thursday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 10:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Friday Rhodes, Greece 8:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
Saturday At sea

Sunday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 7:00 a.m.

Monday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 10:00 p.m.
Tuesday Haifa, Israel 6:00 a.m.

Wednesday Haifa, Israel 7:00 p.m.
Thursday At sea

Friday Athens (Piraeus), Greece 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Saturday At sea

Sunday Istanbul, Turkey 6:00 a.m.

Celebrity Constellation, whose sailing begins on Sunday, November 6 in Istanbul,
Turkey will sail a modified itinerary. The ship will now call on Athens (Piraeus), Greece,
on Wednesday, November 9 from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Marmaris, Turkey, on
Thursday, November 10 from 10:00 a.m. to midnight, Rhodes, Greece on Friday,
November 11 from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and spend Saturday, November 12 at sea.



Celebrity guests that have any questions or require additional information may call 1-
888-281-9343.

ROYAL CARIBBEAN INTERNATIONAL
The additional sailings that have been modified are:

Brilliance of the Seas, which departs Barcelona, Spain on Wednesday, September 9,
will now call on Istanbul, Turkey, on Monday, October 3 and stay overnight until 10:00
p.m. Tuesday, October 4.

Brilliance of the Seas, which departs Barcelona, Spain on Monday, October 10, will
now call on Istanbul, Turkey, on Saturday, October 15 and stay overnight until 10:00
p.m. Sunday, October 16.

Brilliance of the Seas, which departs Barcelona, Spain on Saturday, October 22, will
now call on Istanbul, Turkey, on Saturday, October 29 and stay overnight until 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 30.

Mariner of the Seas, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Thursday,
September 8, will now call on Istanbul, Turkey, on Thursday, September 25 and stay
overnight until 7:00 p.m. Friday, September 26.

Mariner of the Seas, which departs Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy on Monday, October 3,
will sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Monday Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy 5:00 p.m.
Tuesday Sicily (Messina), Italy 9:00 a.m. 3:30 pm.

Wednesday At sea
Thursday At sea

Friday Istanbul, Turkey 7:00 a.m.

Saturday Istanbul, Turkey 3:00 p.m.
Sunday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 10:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Monday Athens (Piresus), Greece 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday Rhodes, Greece 9:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
Wednesday Chania (Souda), Greece 7:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m.
Thursday At sea

Friday Rome (Civitavecchia), Italy 5:00 a.m.

Vision of the Seas, whose sailing begins in Istanbul, Turkey on Friday, September 16,
will now call on Haifa, Israel, on Monday, September 19 and stay overnight until 10:00
p.m. Tuesday, September 20.

Vision of the Seas, whose sailing begins in Istanbul, Turkey on Friday, October 7, will
sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Friday Istanbul, Turkey
Saturday Istanbul, Turkey 2:00 p.m.

Sunday At sea



Monday Haifa, Israel

Tuesday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel
Wednesday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel
Thursday At sea

Friday Athens (Piraeus), Greece

Saturday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey
Sunday At sea
Monday Istanbul, Turkey

9:00 a.m. 11:59 p.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
5:00 a.m.

Vision of the Seas, whose sailing begins in Istanbul, Turkey on Monday, October 17,
will sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Monday Istanbul, Turkey

Tuesday Istanbul, Turkey 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 10:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.
Thursday Athens (Piraeus), Greece 9:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Friday Rhodes, Greece 9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Saturday At sea

Sunday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 10:00 a.m.

Monday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 10:00 p.m.
Tuesday Haifa, Israel 7:00 a.m. 10:00 p.m.
Wednesday At sea

Thursday At sea

Friday Istanbul, Turkey 5:00 a.m.

Vision of the Seas, whose sailing begins in Istanbul, Turkey on Friday, October 28, will
sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Friday Istanbul, Turkey

Saturday Istanbul, Turkey 2:00 p.m.
Sunday At sea

Monday Haifa, Israel 9:00 a.m. 11:59 p.m.
Tuesday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 7:00 a.m.

Wednesday Jerusalem (Ashdod), Israel 7:00 p.m.
Thursday At sea

Friday Athens (Piraeus), Greece 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Saturday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Sunday At sea

Monday Istanbul, Turkey 5:00 a.m.

Vision of the Seas, whose sailing begins in Istanbul, Turkey on Monday, November 7,
will sail a modified itinerary. The revised itinerary will be:

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE
Monday Istanbul, Turkey

Tuesday Istanbul, Turkey 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday Ephesus (Kusadasi), Turkey 9:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.
Thursday Athens (Piraeus), Greece 9:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.

Friday At sea



Saturday Valletta, Malta 7:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.

Sunday Sicily (Messina), Italy 7:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.
Monday Cagliari, Sardinia, Italy 10:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday At sea

Wednesday Malaga, Spain 8:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Thursday Seville (Cadiz), Spain 7:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Friday Lisbon, Portugal 6:00 a.m.

The cost of any shore excursions in a cancelled port, which were purchased through
Royal Caribbean International, will be refunded to the form of payment used. Guests
who booked shore excursions whose call date has changed, through Royal Caribbean
International, will have those reservations transferred to the new day of the port call. Our
shore excursion staff onboard can assist guests regarding activities in any new port of
call.

We will continue to closely monitor the changing situation in Egypt and will contact

guests or their travel agents should we make any additional modifications to upcoming
itineraries.
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